RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 270529

ADOPTED ON MAR141988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF EAST MISSION BAY INTERCEPTOR SEWER PEAK PERIOD PIPELINE STORAGE PROJECT, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAR 14 1988, and bearing official Document No. W.O. 17034/, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to vendors calling for bids for the purchase of pipe for said project and to award a contract to the lowest responsible and reliable bidder.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF EAST MISSION BAY INTERCEPTOR SEWER PEAK PERIOD PIPELINE STORAGE PROJECT.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,787,300 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, Sewer Construction Outlay 70492, CIP No. 43-123 EAST MISSION BAY INTERCEPTOR -BALBOA AVENUE TO SAN DIEGO RIVER, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

2/8/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 9537 A.C. No. 8800699

R-88-1507

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANC	E A	C_8800699
								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	057	
	the fo	EREBY oregoing vise una	g resolut	FY that ion is av	the mone vailable in	ey require the Trea	ed for the sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	for the purpose se e into the Treasury
		1,787		0			Fund_	41506		
					ure of fi	inde for			ide - F	ast Mission Bay
•	•						<u>uaverers</u>	ING IOL D	143 - E	ast Hission bay
	nter	septor 1	eak Pe	rioa St	orage Fac	CILICY		()	1	·
Date	Janua	ary 27	, 19	9 <u>88</u>		Ву:	Deac	y m	Mu	May
				·				O AUDITOR AI	ND COMPSROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	PY	41506	700	203	4220	170344	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	PACIEITY	\$1,787,300.00
		41500	700	203	4220	170344				\$1,787,500.00
ļ		-				-				
	ll	l		L	L	<u> </u>	····	TOTAL A	AMOUNT	\$1,787,300.00
L			CED	TITTÓA	TION OF	LINIENIC	TIMBED!			FUND OVERRIDE D
	T TT	rn rnv						ED BALAI		l by the contract of
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are	ent au ons of ments e of sa ey, or e to b	thorized the Cha of the C id contra are antic e drawn	l by the larter of the larter	nereto at he City f the Cit sufficie o come at the sa	tached rest of San Die y of San Die int moneys into the T aid money	olution, or ego; and I iego, that is to meet to reasury, to s now acc	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	urred withon  further ce  moneys ha  tions of sai  lit of the ap  he Treasur	out the vi- rtify, in o ave been a d contrac opropriat y, togeth	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the cion from which the aer with the money rise unencumbered.
Not to I	Excee	d \$				<del></del>				
Vendor.										
Purpose	a								ν.	
r urpose	Ü				<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			<del></del>		
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
	<u> </u>				ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
					<del> </del>					
	<del>  </del>	· · · · ·				<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		
								TOTAL	TNUOMA	PILL OLI PILL
AC-361 (REV.)	1-86)									FLIND OVERBIDE I

MAR141988

R270529

AC 8800699

PURCHASING TARTHERS CITY OF SAN DIEGO

FEB 5 12 n7 PM 188

11, 787, 360, 60

73.1376.4

CONTROL CON A CARRY SOL COLORS AND A SOL L, YMY, A. W. W.

58006888

41, 1

1 202 (A)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City	he City of San Diego on MAR 14 1988						
by the following vote:	_						
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer	团						
Ron Roberts							
Gloria McColl							
H. Wes Pratt							
Ed Struiksma							
J. Bruce Henderson							
Judy McCarty			닐				
Bob Filner	البا	닠	닠				
Mayor Maureen O'Connor	L			Ш			
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	Ву	Mayor CHA		Diego, California.			
Re	Office of solution $R2$		Clerk, San Diego,	California MAR 14 1988			

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1908 HAR -2 PM 2: 01 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

4 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )